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BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
  
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power to Establish Export Credits 
for Customer Generated Electricity 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 17-035-61 
Vivint Solar Comments 

  
   

Pursuant to the Public Service Commission of Utah’s request for comments issued March 

23, 2020 on moving the start date of the hearing in Phase II in this docket from September 28, 2020 

to September 29, 2020 to accommodate Yom Kippur, Vivint Solar has no objection. That is an 

appropriate accommodation.  

DATED this 13th day of April, 2020.  

   

                 /s/Stephen F. Mecham 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
I certify that on April 13, 2020, a true and correct copy of Vivint Solar’s Comments on 

moving the hearing date in Phase II of Docket No.17-035-61 were served by email on:  
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Rocky Mountain Power 
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Jana Saba  jana.saba@pacificorp.com 

utahdockets@pacificorp.com  
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Vote Solar  
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Jennifer Selendy       jselendy@selendygay.com   
Joshua S. Margolin       jmargolin@selendygay.com  
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Utah Clean Energy  
Sarah Wright       sarah@utahcleanenergy.org  
Kate Bowman        kate@utahcleanenergy.org  
Hunter Holman       hunter@utahcleanenergy.org   
 
Utah Solar Energy Association  
Ryan Evans       revans@utsolar.org 
 
Salt Lake City Corporation 
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Western Resource Advocates  
Sophie Hayes       sophie.hayes@westernresources.org   
Nancy Kelly        nkelly@westernresources.org   
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/s/ Stephen F. Mecham 


